
NAVARRO COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF NAVARRO

AFFIDAVIT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the following named
persons, and after being duly sworn, deposes and says: Honorable H.M. Davenport Jr., County Judge,
Honorable Jason Grant, Commissioner Pet. 1, Honorable Eddie Perry, Commissioner Pet. 2, Honorable
Eddie Moore, Commissioner Pet. 3, and Honorable David Brewer, Commissioner Pet. 4.

I, Jane McCollum, Navarro County Chief Deputy Treasurer, on this 28"^ day of August 2023 present to
the Navarro County Commissioners Court the Monthly Financial Report for the month ending in July,
2023 for the court to review and approved. This report is in compliance with Section 114.026 of the
Local Government Code, so therefore we hereby execute this affidavit for publication.

With this signed affidavit. We the Commissioners Court of Navarro County, state that the requirements
of Subsection (C) have been met with the examination of this repoj

Signed and executed this 28^*^ day of August, 2023.

H.M. DavenpoBf, CouWy Judge

w issioner Precinct 1Jason ( Perry, Commisaoner Precinct 2

Eddie Mobre, Commissioner Precinct 3 David Brewer, Commissioner Precinct 4

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this 28th day of August, 2023 by H.M. Davenport

Jr., Jason Grant, Eddie Perry, Eddie Moore, and David Brewer in their official capacities as the
membersbers ofdh^il^avarro County Commissioners Court.

z 9

ATT^,'
ir

Sherry Dowd, Cpunty Clerk



NAVARRO COUNTY. TEXAS

REPORT OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS

FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2023

FUND

BEGINNING

BALANCE RECEIPTS

BANK

INTEREST DISBURSEMENTS

ENDING ^ TEX POOL
BALANCE BEGINNING BAL

TEX POOL TEX POOL TEX POOL

DEP/WD INTEREST ENDING BAL TOTAL

GENERAL

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

JUVENILE PROBATION

FLOOD CONTROL

ROM} & BRIDGE-PCTI

ROAD & BRIDGE-PCT 2

ROAD & BRIDGE - PCT 3

ROAD & BRIDGE-PCT 4

H.I.D.T.A.

H.I.D.T.A. SEIZURE

DEBT SERVICE

CAPITAL PROJECTS

SHERIFF STATE SEIZURE

DISTRICT ATTYFORF

HEALTVI INSURANCE

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TRUST

LAKE TRUST

REVOLVING & CLEARING

PAYROLL FUND

DISBURSEMENT FUND

2014 GO BONDS

SPECIAL REVENUE

SHERIFF FED SEIZURE

ELECTION CONinACT

A.R.P.A.

TOTAL

INTEREST EARNED:

21.171,814.92

165,239,87

70,555.86

663,624.77

354.579.69

605.513.86

1.138,437.40

994,204.80

18,887.45

31,938.93

131.977.41

3,572.43

90,461.11

170.222.50

392.620.87

1,987,572.94

243.66

2.161.205.97

15,903.02

103.587.06

102.339.51

1,181.766.44

294,677.14

259.155.52

8,168,214.60

40,278,317.73

1,730,831.67

45,450.32

58,546.00

4,514.97

27.462.93

29.432.52

27,716.13

27,462.93

410,009.71

6.472.94

4.^1.00

343,575.10

377,283.64

1,042,788.56

4,363,809,95

6.777.04

9,800.00

8,534,675.81

4,375.27

33.60

16.16

141.35

69.54

124.40

228.49

194.03

4.01

6.78

29.13

0.76

19.21

42J24

63.78

439.87

0.05

463.69

54.72

244.90

21.73

250.79

62.57

55.58

1,671.60

8,614.27

766,432,603,103.493.18 19.803.528.66

94.525,89 116.197.90 102,145,10

8,374.4453.231,41 65.866.63

2,369.948.000,00 662,281.09

34,189.2975.266.07 306.844.09

64,786.06901.61

72,529.36143.607.07 1.022,774.95

179.490.91 842.370.85 83.972.35

410.009.71 18.891.46

31.945.71 1,862.18

138.479.48 2,395.00

3,573.19 11.348.34

90.480,32

3.549.99

335.882.21

171.065,75 123,379.26

400.377.54 13.138.37

2.360.63

1
1,972.875,96 S 287.991.9833.527.25

104.583.36243.71

838.33365,031.20 2.153.922.10

1,041,444.98 17.301.32

4.363.806.15 103.835.76

102,361.24

2,177.98 1.179.839.25

294,739.71

265.988.14

590.146 7.589,540.14 ill

10,897,361.23 37,924,246.96 1.702,752.04

CURRENT

MONTH YTD

16,365.30

3,488.85

464.99

38.07

10.89

155.62

385.98

330.17

382.21

8.42 <

10.90

51.70

0.31 :

561-63

59.82

10.74

1,310-93

476.04

3.78

769.921.45

102,610.09

6.412.5t

§
2,380.81

34,344.9|y

86,171 .Ol:;

72,859.5|

84,354.56

1;

1,870.60

2,405.90

11,400.06

56.71

123,940.86

13,198.11

2.371.3|,
V-i,;

289,302.91
■>

105.059.40

842.09

20.573,450.13

218.807.99

74,299.14

664,661.92

7,751.03
El

1,710,503.07

654,072.65

1,095.634.48

926,725,41

18,891.46

33.816.31

140.685.38

14,973.23

90,537.06

295,006.84

413.575.73

2.371.37

2,262,178.87

105.303.11

2,154,764.19

17.301.32

103,835.76

102,361.24

1,179,839.25

294,739.71

265,988.14

7.589,540,14

39,634,749.65

By: Jane McCollum / Chief Deputy Treasurer Date

Reviewea By: Terri Gillen / County Auditor


